This is to inform that the Rights Issue Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 
Friday, January 02, 2026 has approved the making of first call of Rs. 3.80 (Out of which Rs. 2.50 will be adjusted 
towards face value and Rs. 1.30 will be adjusted towards securities premium) on the outstanding 1,28,76,808 (One 
Crore Twenty-Eight Lakhs Seventy-Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Eight) partly paid-up equity shares of the 
Company having a face value Rs. 10/- each with Rs. 2.50/- paid-up (“Rights Equity Share(s)”) which were allotted 
on September 26, 2025 on a right basis pursuant to the Letter of Offer dated August 29, 2025 and Corrigendum to